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SPRING 2024
MASTER'S COURSE SCHEDULE

DELIVERY 
METHOD

DAY TIME*
(EST) Course Number Course Title Cr. Hrs. Instructor(s)
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MONDAY
9:00 - 11:45 AM HB 502 Hebrew II 3 Hill B211 X X

WM 730 Cultural Anthropology 3 Waltrip X X X
1:15 - 4:00 PM PC 601 Pastoral Counseling 3 Munford B211 X X

CF 701 Foundations for Christian Formation 3 Wiles A204 X X
GK 502 Greek II 3 Holley X X X

6:00 - 8:45 PM CO 733 Lifestyle & Career Development in Counseling 3 Biller B211 X

TUESDAY 9:00 - 11:45 AM SA/CO 801 Pentecostal Foundations for Christian Ministry & Study 3 Han X X
ML 722 Challenges & Opportunities in Pentecostal Leadership 3 Tomberlin B211 X X

1:15 - 4:00 PM NT 565 Theology of Paul 3 Arrington A204 X X
TS 606 Introduction to Christian Doctrine 3 Han X X X

4:10 - 5:00 PM TS 699 Jonathan Edwards & Pentecostal Theology 1 Richie X X X
ML 785 Pentecostal Sacraments 1 Tomberlin A204 X X

6:00 - 8:45 PM HS 650 Church of God History & Polity 3 Roebuck A204 X X

WEDNESDAY
9:00 - 9:50 AM

SA/CO 802 Community of Faith & Ministry/Counseling Development Group I 1 Holley X X

SA/CO 804 Community of Faith & Ministry/Counseling Development Group III 1 Johns B211 X

SA/CO 805 Community of Faith & Ministry/Counseling Development Group IV 1 Richie A204 X

11:00 AM - 12:00 PM CHAPEL

1:15 - 4:00 PM LC 700 Theology of Christian Ministry 3 Johns B211 X X
NT 527 2 Corinthians 3 Adewuya A204 X X

6:00 - 8:45 PM

THURSDAY 9:00 - 11:45 AM NT 501 Pentecostal Explorations of the New Testament 3 Adewuya A204 X
PC/CO/TS 751 Religion, Spirituality & Counseling 3  Han X X X

1:15 - 4:00 PM NT 523 Gospel of John 3 Thomas B211 X X
HT 643 History & Theology of Wesleyan Holiness Pentecostal Mvts. 3 Richie A204 X X

4:10 - 5:00 PM NT 569 Textual Criticism 1 Thomas B211 X X
HT 692 Readings in St. Augustine: Life, Theology, and Prayer 1 Han X X X

6:00 - 8:45 PM TS 642 Doctrine of Divine Healing 3 Richie A204 X X
NT 550 Johannine Theology of Sanctification 3 Holley X X X
CO 734 Trauma & Crisis 3 Biller B211 X

FRIDAY
9:00 - 11:45 AM OT 560 Micah & Habakkuk 3 Hill B211 X X

ASYNCHRONOUS 
COURSES:

…ASYNC classes begin 
January 29th.

TRADITIONAL ASYNC

BH 501 Biblical Hermeneutics 3 Martin X

CF 701 Foundations for Christian Formation 3 Wiles X

CO 703 Human Growth & Development 3 Queen X

CO 719 Counseling & Assessment of Children & Youth 3 Jefferson X

CO 736 Intercultural Counseling 3 Rivers X

CO 734 Trauma and Crisis 3 Cranfill X

CO 776 Human Sexuality 3 Frimpong X

CO 777 Diagnosis & Treatment of Addiction 3 Queen X

CO 784 Research and Evaluation in Counseling 3 Jefferson X
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ASYNCHRONOUS 
COURSES:

…ASYNC classes begin 
January 29th.

CO 791 Psychopharmacology 3 Harley X
HB 502 Hebrew II 3 Hill

HS 650 Church of God History & Polity 3 Roebuck X
HT 643 History & Theology of Wesleyan Holiness Pentecostal Mvts. 3 Richie X
HT 692 Readings in St. Augustine: Life, Theology, and Prayer 1 Han X
LC 700 Theology of Christian Ministry 3 Johns X
ML 722 Challenges & Opportunities in Pentecostal Leadership 3 Tomberlin X

ML 785 Pentecostal Sacraments 1 Tomberlin X

NT 523 Gospel of John 3 Thomas X
GK 502 Greek II 3 Holley X

* NOTE *
There are 2 types of ASYNC courses:

…Traditional Asynchronous takes the 
traditional approach of online learning with 

emphasis on reading, reflection and writing using 
various weekly discussion forums.

... Hybrid ASYNC incorporates students into on-
campus/synchronous classes with emphasis on the 

"face-to-face" learning via the use of video 
technology and requiring minimal participation in 

weekly discussion forums.

NT 527 2 Corinthians 3 Adewuya X
NT 550 Johannine Theology of Sanctification 3 Holley X
NT 565 Theology of Paul 3 Arrington X
NT 569 Textual Criticism 1 Thomas X
OT 501 Pentecostal Explorations of the Old Testament 3 Martin X
OT 560 Micah & Habakkuk 3 Hill X

PC 601 Pastoral Counseling 3 Munford X

PC/CO/TS 751 Religion, Spirituality & Counseling 3  Han X
SA/CO 801 Pentecostal Foundations for Christian Ministry & Study 3 Han X
SA/CO 802 Community of Faith & Ministry/Counseling Development Group I 1 Wiles X
SA/CO 804 Community of Faith & Ministry/Counseling Development Group II 1 Woodruff X
SA/CO 805 Community of Faith & Ministry/Counseling Development Group IV 1 Medlin X

TS 606 Introduction to Christian Doctrine 3 Han X
TS 642 Doctrine of Divine Healing 3 Richie X
TS 699 Jonathan Edwards & Pentecostal Theology 1 Richie X

WM 730 Cultural Anthropology 3 Waltrip X

SUPPLEMENTAL 
COURSES

The approval of your Program 
Chair may be required before 

enrolling in supplemental courses.

PRACTICUM & INTERNSHIP
CO 770 Clinical Practicum in Counseling 3 Harley X

Weekly Zoom meetings on Tuesdays, 6:00-7:30 PM

CO 783 Supplemental Field Experience 3 Storms X
Weekly Zoom meetings on Wednesdays, 6:00-7:30 PM

CO 787 Internship in Mental Health Counseling 3 Cranfill X
Weekly Zoom meetings on Tuesdays, 8:00-9:30 PM

ML/CC/WM 768 MACM Ministry Practicum 2 Richie
ML 771 ^ Clinical Pastoral Education (CPE) 6 Tomberlin
SA 820 ^ MDIV Internship 3 Tomberlin
SA 821 ^ MDIV Internship 6 Tomberlin

^ Ministerial Development Committee approval is required before enrolling in this course.  Email dtomerlin@ptseminary.edu

CAPSTONE 
Advisor approval is required before enrolling in capstone courses.

BH 502 CAPSTONE: MTS-Biblical Studies 1 Martin
Dr. Martin will schedule periodic ZOOM meetings for this course.

ML/CC/WM 769 CAPSTONE: MACM 1 Johns
Professor will schedule 3 ZOOM meetings for this course.

PC 899 CAPSTONE: MAPC 3 Cramfill
Professor will schedule 3 ZOOM meetings for this course.

SA 899 CAPSTONE: MDIV 2 Adewuya/Tomberlin

Professors will schedule 4 ZOOM meetings for this course.

TS 689 CAPSTONE: MTS-Pentecostal Theology 1 Coulter
Professor will schedule 4 ZOOM meetings for this course.

REFUND SCHEDULE :
…Drop course on days 1-7 of class, receive 100% tuition refund.
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…Drop course on days 8-14 of class, receive 80% tuition refund.
…Drop  courses on days 15-21 of class, receive 50% tuition refund.
…No tuition refund given if course is withdrawn after day 21 of class.
FEES are not refunded once classes begin.

IMPORTANT DATES :
Nov. 15 2023 - Jan. 19, 2024… Self Registration for Spring 2024.

Jan. 19… Changes in student registration are submitted via email to Registrar's Office.
Jan. 29… Master's classes begin for Spring 2023.

Feb 11... Last day to drop/add Master's courses.
Last day to apply for Master's elective courses.

Mar. 15… Final deadline to apply for SPRING 2024 (May) graduation.
Mar. 11-15… Spring Break (Seminary offices closed Mon., Mar. 11).

Apr. 26… Last day of Spring 2024 classes.
Apr. 29-May 3… Reading Week.

May 15… Final deadline to apply for SUMMER 2024 (August) 
graduation.May 6-10… Final Exam Week.

May 17… Self Registration Ends for Summer 2024.
May 25… Commencement Services: 2023-2024 Graduates.
May 27… Memorial Day (PTS Offices Closed).
June 3… Summer Courses (Certificate, Masters & DMIN) begin.

SPANISH MASTERS
OT 501 Pentecostal Explorations of the Old Testament 3 Martin/Caraballo
NT 501 Pentecostal Explorations of the New testament 3 TBA

ML/CC/WM 769 CAPSTONE: MACM 1 Johns
ML/CC/WM 768 MACM Ministry Practicum 2 Richie

COGOPSAm Masters
NT 501 Pentecostal Explorations of the New testament 3 TBA
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Spring 2024
DMIN COURSE SCHEDULE

DAY TIME Course Number Course Title Cr. Hrs. Instructor(s) Delivery
Method

PTS (Cleveland)

DMIN classes will meet synchronously on WEEK 1, WEEK 5,  WEEK 8, and WEEK 10. 
Meeting on week 13 is at the discretion of the course instructor.  

Friday 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM DM 909 Holistic Mission: Evangelism, Justice & Mercy 3 Clarke

Friday 2:00 PM - 4:45 PM DM 914 Reading Scripture for Ministry: Reflections on Contemporary Scholarship 3 Martin/Adewuya

Friday 8:00 - 9:00 AM DM 911 Context Based Covenant Group: Assessment 1 Waltrip

9:00 - 10:00 AM DM 912 Context Based Covenant Group: Project 1 Waltrip

NA
DM 934 * Doctor of Ministry Dissertation * 3 Primary Reader

* Enrollment in this course should occur in the term you defend your dissertation.

Approval from the DMIN program director IS required before registering for elective courses.

ALEAL & UTC

Meeting week 13 is at the discretion of the course instructor.

TIME Course Number Course Title Cr. Hrs. Instructor(s) Delivery
Method

DM 908  Reading Theology for Ministry: Reflections on Contemporary 
Scholarship 3 Alvarez

DM 932 DMin Project: Prospectus 1  Ramsundar

NA
DM 934 * Doctor of Ministry Dissertation * 3 Advisor/Reader

* Enrollment in this course should occur in the term you defend your dissertation.

Approval from the DMIN program director IS required before registering for elective courses.

REFUND SCHEDULE :
…Drop course on days 1-7 of class, receive 100% tuition refund.
…Drop course on days 8-14 of class, receive 80% tuition refund.
…Drop  courses on days 15-21 of class, receive 50% tuition refund.
…No tuition refund given if course is withdrawn after day 21 of class.
FEES are not refunded once classes begin.

IMPORTANT DATES :
Nov. 15 2023 - Jan. 19, 2024… Self Registration Ends for Spring 2024.

Jan. 19… Changes in student registration are submitted via email to Registrar's Office.
Jan. 29… Master's classes begin for Spring 2023.

Feb 11... Last day to drop/add Master's courses.
Last day to apply for Master's elective courses.

Mar. 15… Final deadline to apply for SPRING 2024 (May) graduation.
Mar. 11-15… Spring Break (Seminary offices closed Mon., Mar. 11).

Apr. 26… Last day of Spring 2024 classes.
Apr. 29-May 

3…
Reading Week.

May 15… Final deadline to apply for SUMMER 2024 (August) 
graduation.May 6-10… Final Exam Week.

May 17… Self Registration Ends for Summer 2024.
May 25… Commencement Services: 2023-2024 Graduates.
May 27… Memorial Day (PTS Offices Closed).
June 3… Summer Courses (Certificate, Masters & DMIN) begin.



AFRICA COUNSEL COHORT

TIME Course Number Course Title Cr. Hrs. Instructor(s)
Delivery
 Method

US LATINO COHORT
TIME Course Number Course Title Cr. Hrs. Instructor(s) Delivery

 Method

DM 915 Reading Theological Contexts: Reflections on Contemporary Scholarship 3 Nieves



This schedule is subject to change. Revised 02/21/2024

Pentecostal Theological Seminary                IMPORTANT DATES for SPRING 2024 are 
listed at the end of this schedule.                

Spring 2024                                                        
CLS CERTIFICATE COURSE SCHEDULE                                Delivery        

SESSION        Course Number "COURSES
(Taught in Spanish.)" Cr. Hrs. Instructor(s)

Method        

Se
ss

io
n 

1

BI 200 Introduction to Biblical Hermeneutics 3 Mortera
HT 200 Church of God History and Polity 3 Febus

MF 301 Ministry Formation III 1 K. Estrada

MR 101 Applied Theology, Research & Writing 3 Casco
MR 300 Behavioral Science 3 Esparza
PM 110 Foundations for World Mission & Evangelism 3 TBA
NT 101 Introduction to The New Testament 3 Villarreal

Se
ss

io
n 

2

OT 203 Ruth - Esther 3 Mortera

PM 100 Pastoral & Educational Ministry to the Immigrants in the US 3 Figueroa

PM 302 Christian Education Strategies & Techniques 3 Villarreal

PM 350 Certificate CAPSTONE: Ministry Practicum 3 Fraser

TS 202 Introduction to Wesleyan-Pentecostal Theology 3 Febus

PM 310 Foundations for Pastoral Counseling 3 Esparza

Check out important dates for CERTIFICATE students on the last page of this course schedule.                                                

PTS CERTIFICATE COURSE SCHEDULE                                
Delivery        

SESSION        Course Number "COURSES
(Taught in English.)" Cr. Hrs. Instructor(s) Method        

Se
ss

io
n 

1 

HT 200 Church of God History & Polity 3 Coble

MF 301 Ministry Formation III 1 Fraser

MR 101 Applied Theology, Research & Writing 3 TBA

MR 300 Behavioral Science 3 Taylor

OT 211 Exodus 3 Villarreal

PM 110 Foundations for World Mission & Evangelism 3 Steffy

MR 101 Applied Theology, Research & Writing 3 Fraser

Se
ss

io
n 

2

MR 102 Introduction to Philosophy and Critical Thinking 3 Villarreal

NT 315 Philippians 3 Fraser

OT 201 Major Prophets 3 McAffee

PM 101 Discipleship & Christian Formation in the Local Church 3 Coble

PM 350 Certificate CAPSTONE: Ministry Practicum 3 Fraser

TS 202 Introduction to Wesleyan-Pentecostal Theology 3 Bennet

Check out important dates for CERTIFICATE students on the last page of this course schedule.                                                

REFUND SCHEDULE :                
…Drop course on days 1-7 of class, receive 100% tuition refund.
…Drop course on days 8-14 of class, receive 80% tuition refund.        
…Drop  courses on days 15-21 of class, receive 50% tuition refund.                
…No tuition refund given if course is withdrawn after day 21 of class.                

IMPORTANT DATES :                
Nov. 18-Jan. 2… Certificate students enroll through their academic advisor.

Jan. 3…        Changes in student registration are submitted via email to Registrar's Office                        
Jan. 8... Session 1 classes begin.

Jan. 15... Last day to "Add/Drop" Session 1 Certificate courses.
Mar. 14... Deadline to apply for SPRING (May) graduation
Mar. 1... Session 1 classes end.

Mar. 11... Session 2 Classes begin.
Mar. 17... Last day to "Add/Drop" Session 1 Certificate courses.
May 10... Last day of Spring 2024 classes



May 26... Summer Registration closed
May 25... Commencement Services: 2023-2024 Graduates        
May 27... Memorial Day (PTS Offices Closed)
June 3... Summer Courses (Certificate, Masters & DMIN) begin

PTS THRIVE CERTIFICATE COURSE SCHEDULE                                
Delivery        

SESSION        Course Number COURSES Cr. Hrs. Instructor(s) Method        

Session 1
ML 122 The Practice of Coaching and Mentoring 3 Tomberlin ASYNC

Session 2
ML 123 Supervised Practice in Coaching and Mentoring 3 Tomberlin ASYNC

Check out important dates for CERTIFICATE students on the last page of this course schedule.                                                

CHILE2 CERTIFICATE COURSE SCHEDULE                                
Delivery        

SESSION        Course Number COURSES (Taught in Spanish.)" Cr. Hrs. Instructor(s) Method        

Session 1
TBA TBA TBA

Session 2
TBA TBA TBA

Check out important dates for CERTIFICATE students on the last page of this course schedule.                                                



Pentecostal Theological Seminary

Spring 2024
Th.M COURSE SCHEDULE

PTS   (Cleveland)

DAY TIME Course Number Course Title Cr. Hrs. Instructor(s)
Delivery
Method

CAMPUS SYNC

Monday 6:00 - 8:45 TH 870 Contextual Theology 3 Alvarez/Han A204

Tuesday

Wednesday 1:15-4:00 PM NT 527 2 Corinthians 3 Adewuya A204

Thursday 1:15-4:00 PM NT 423 Gospel of John 3 Thomas B211
6:00-8:45 PM TS 642 Doctrine of Divine Healing 3 Richie A204

Friday 9:00-11:45 AM OT 560 Micah & Habakkuk 3 Hill B211
9:00-11:45 AM

REFUND SCHEDULE :
…Drop course on days 1-7 of class, receive 100% tuition refund.
…Drop course on days 8-14 of class, receive 80% tuition refund.
…Drop  courses on days 15-21 of class, receive 50% tuition refund.
…No tuition refund given if course is withdrawn after day 21 of class.
FEES are not refunded once classes begin.

IMPORTANT DATES :
Nov. 15 2023 - Jan. 19, 2024… Self Registration Ends for Spring 2024.

Jan. 23… Changes in student registration are submitted via email to Registrar's Office.
Jan. 29… Master's classes begin for Spring 2023.

Feb 11... Last day to drop/add Master's courses.
Last day to apply for Master's elective courses.

Mar. 15… Final deadline to apply for SPRING 2024 (May) graduation.
Mar. 11-15… Spring Break (Seminary offices closed Mon., Mar. 11).

Apr. 26… Last day of Spring 2024 classes.
Apr. 29-May 

3… Reading Week.
May 15… Final deadline to apply for SUMMER 2024 (August) graduation.

May 6-10… Final Exam Week.
May 17… Self Registration Ends for Summer 2024.
May 25… Commencement Services: 2023-2024 Graduates.
May 27… Memorial Day (PTS Offices Closed).
June 3… Summer Courses (Certificate, Masters & DMIN) begin.


